Holy Saturday Saturday 26 March

8.00pm The Easter Vigil and first Mass of Easter
8.00pm The Easter Vigil and first Mass of Easter St Vincent’s

SERVICES AND MASS TIMES
DURING
HOLY WEEK AND EASTER
2016

Easter Sunday Sunday 27 March
8.30am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel

10.00am Family Mass Crypt

11.00am Solemn Mass

3.00pm Solemn Baptismal Choral Evening Prayer Cathedral
7.00pm Mass Crypt

Easter Monday Monday 28 March
10.00am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel

Throughout Lent there will be Stations of the Cross after the 5.15pm Mass on
Tuesdays in the Cathedral, and also after the 12.15pm Mass on Fridays in the

Crypt.

From Easter Tuesday, 29 March until Friday 1 April, there will be one Mass only
at 12.15pm in the Crypt Chapel. Normal daily service times resume on
Saturday 2 April. Regular weekday choral services resume on Monday 18 April.
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Saturday 19 March

Wednesday of Holy Week Wednesday 23 March

7.45am Morning Prayer Blessed Sacrament Chapel
8.00am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel

9.00am Mass St Vincent’s

12.15pm  Mass Crypt

7.30pm Mass of Chrism

THE EASTER TRIDUUM

Maundy Thursday Thursday 24 March

10.00am  Sung Office of Readings and Morning Prayer (Girls’ Choir)
Blessed Sacrament Chapel

7.30pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper with Watching concluding with
Night Prayer at 10.30pm

6.00pm Vigil Mass for Palm Sunday St Vincent’s
6.30pm Vigil Mass for Palm Sunday Crypt
Palm Sunday Sunday 20 March
8.30am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel
10.00am Family Mass (with separate Children’s Liturgy of the Word) Crypt
11.00am  Solemn Mass (with sung Passion)
7.00pm Mass Crypt
7.30pm Tenebrae Cathedral

Monday 21 March
7.45am Morning Prayer Blessed Sacrament Chapel
8.00am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel
12.15pm Mass followed by Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confession) Crypt
5.15pm Sung Mass (Girls’ Choir) Blessed Sacrament Chapel

Tuesday 22 March
7.45am Morning Prayer Blessed Sacrament Chapel
8.00am Mass Blessed Sacrament Chapel
12.15pm Mass followed by Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confession) Crypt
5.15pm Sung Mass (Boy’s Voices) Blessed Sacrament Chapel

Good Friday Friday 25 March

10.00am  Sung Office of Readings and Morning Prayer (Cathedral Choir)
Blessed Sacrament Chapel

11.30am Stations of the Cross Cathedral
12.00pm  Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confession) until 1.00pm

3.00pm Celebration of the Lord’s Passion (with sung Passion)
(with separate Children’s Liturgy of the Word)
followed by Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confession)

Holy Saturday Saturday 26 March

10.00am  Sung Office of Readings and Morning Prayer (Youth Choir)
Blessed Sacrament Chapel




